PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI77329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gharib GHARIBI	09/06/2022
Greg STORM	09/06/2022
Ravi PATEL	09/07/2022
Babak POOREBRAHIM GILKALAYE	09/07/2022
Riddhiman DAS	09/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TripleBlind, Inc.
Street Address:	800 West 47th Street, Suite 210
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17939585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4439642209

Email: athumann@polsinelli.com,patentdocketing@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: MR. Thomas M. Isaacson

Address Line 1: 1401 | Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105653-738925
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Thumann
SIGNATURE:	Angela Thumann
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2024

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 066679 FRAME: 0101

508424788

PATENT REEL: 066679 FRAME: 0102

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Gharib GHARIBI**, a citizen of Syria, residing at 14513 Mastin Street, Overland Park, KS 66221; **Greg STORM**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 8112 Clearwater Drive, Parkville, MO 64152; **Ravi PATEL**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7425 Belleview Ave., Kansas City, MO 64114; **Babak POOREBRAHIM GILKALAYE**, a citizen of Iran, residing at 5100 Oak Street, APT:212, Kansas City, MO 64112; and **Riddhiman DAS**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14290 NW 66TH Court, Parkville, MO 64152; hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "**SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRIVACY PRESERVING TRAINING AND INFERENCE OF DECENTRALIZED RECOMMENDATION SYSTEMS FROM DECENTRALIZED DATA**" Attorney Docket No. 213-0110F_105653-738925, for which an application for a patent of the United States filed on September 7, 2022 , under Application No. 17/939,585 ; and

WHEREAS, TripleBlind, Inc., a company having a place of business located at 800 West 47th Street, Suite 210, Kansas City, MO 64112, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

PATENT REEL: 066679 FRAME: 0103

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:	Gharib GHA	ADIDI	
value of inventor.	Ghario Griz	AKIDI	
Signature of Inventor:	Charib Charibi 646613D26ABC48A		
Date:	9/6/2022		
Witnesses fo	r Inventor		
First Witness	S:	Docusigned by: Maranda Manning	9/7/2022
		Signature / Date	
		Maranda Manning	
		Full Name (printed)	
Second Witness	ess:	Docusigned by: Donna Wealot	9/6/2022
		Signature / Date	
		Donna Wealot	
		Full Name (printed)	

Second Witness:

Attorney Docket No.: 213-0110F_105653-738925

9/6/2022

Name of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Docusigned by:

P/6/2022

Date:

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

Signature / Date

Maranda Manning

Full Name (printed)

Donna Wealot

Donna Wealot

Signature / Date

Full Name (printed)

- 3 - PATENT

REEL: 066679 FRAME: 0105

Full Name (printed)

Name of Invent	or:	Ravi PATE	L	
Signature of Inv	ventor:	Pocusigned by: Kavi Patel C210E0E54A404CD		
Date:		9/7/2022		
	Witnesses for Ir	<u>nventor</u>		
	First Witness:		Docusigned by: Maranda Manning **BULEDADRESTEAGRE	9/7/2022
			Signature / Date	
			Maranda Manning	
			Full Name (printed)	
	Second Witness	:	Downs Waldt	9/6/2022
			Signature / Date	
			Donna Wealot	

Name of Inventor: <u>Babak POOREBRAHIM GILKALAYE</u>

DocuSigned

Signature of Inventor: Babak Poortbrahim Gikalaye

Date: 9/7/2022

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness: 9/7/2022

Signature / Date

Maranda Manning

Full Name (printed)

—DocuSigned by:

Second Witness:

Downs Walot

9/6/2022

Signature / Date

Donna Wealot

Full Name (printed)

Name of Inventor: Riddhiman DAS

Signature of Inventor: Riddiman Das

9/6/2022 Date:

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

Maraula Manning

9/7/2022

Signature / Date

Maranda Manning

Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

Downs Walot

9/6/2022

Signature / Date

Donna Wealot

Full Name (printed)

- 6 -

PATENT REEL: 066679 FRAME: 0108